### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of the application number and filing date from the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 006747 Frame 186. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors' Interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederic BIMBOT	08/31/1993
Luc MATHAN	08/31/1993

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANCE TELECOM Establissement autonome de droit public	
Street Address:	6, Place d'Alleray	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08124005

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: oblonpat@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2167-0073-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 2

source=2167-0073-2Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021446 FRAME: 0512

500631603

P \$40.00 08

source=2167-0073-2Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021446 FRAME: 0513

PATE Docket No: 2167-073-2:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office SMTS ONLY
To the fignorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record    Name of conveying party(ies):   Frederic BIMBOT and Luc MATHAN     Additional name(stor conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   Nature of Conveyance:   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  idame: FRANCE TELECOM Etablissement autonome de droit public  Address: 6, Place d'Alleray 75015 Paris, FRANCE  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Execution Date: August 31, 1993  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/124,005	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	s attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Marvin J. Spivak

Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 24,913

Registration Policy Signature Date 27,929 Sheet:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

<u>Date</u>

9世紀

 $\odot$ 

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Do not detach this portion

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

91712964

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 021446 FRAME: 0514

08/124,005

# B 11369 C/DB/SPI (C 02099)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, from FRANCE TELECOM Etablissement autonome de droit public having an office in 6, Place d'Alleray 75015 PARIS, FRANCE and which is duly organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE

I(we) 1/Frédéric BIMBOT 2/Luc MATHAN

6 JS01

of 1/9, rue Léon Bloy 92260 FONTENAY-AUX-ROSES, FRANCE 2/La Motte - Servel 22300 LANNION, FRANCE

have sold, assigned and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said FRANCE TELECOM Etablissement autonome de droit public its successors or assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest

(1) in and to an invention entitled PROCESS FOR MEASURING THE RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN SOUND SAMPLES AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING THIS PROCESS.

as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed

(filed 09/21/1993 , Serial N° 08/124,005 ); and

(2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted.

And I (we), said Frédéric BIMBOT and Luc MATHAN

hereby covenant and agree that I(we) will, upon request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me (us), execute any and all papers that may be necessary or deemed by said assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns, and not by me (us).

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said.

its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my(our) entire right, title and interest therein.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OBLON and al,

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	signed atLANNION Frédéric BIMBOT	this 31 day of August	19 93
	Luc MATHAN	20	
3			
	•		

OCT 28 93

RECORDED: 08/27/2008

PATER OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 021446 FRAME: 0515